03/07/2014



Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-6 103666492

U.S. PTO 13/999440 02/26/2014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY | |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: REMO, INC. |
| JAMES H. MAY | Internal Address: 28101 INDUSTRY DRIVE |
| | · |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | 4 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: |
| Execution Date(s) February 4, 2014 | |
| | Ciby, VALENCIA |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: VALENCIA |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: CA |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:91355 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Zip. 91333 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: LARRY F. GITLIN | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be obarged to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Street Address: BEAUMONT GITLIN TASHJIAN | X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| 21650 OXNARD ST., STE. 1620 | |
| City: WOODLAND HILLS | 8. Payment Information |
| State: CA Zip:91367 | |
| Phone Number: 818-884-9998 | |
| Docket Number G-4104 | Deposit Account Number |
| | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: Igitlin@bqtlawyers.com | |
| 9. Signature: | February 25, 2014 |
| / Signature | Date |
| LARRY F. GITLIN Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | |

86/67/5014 HANDINGT RANDRAGS 13999448

05 FC:8021 PATENT

40.00 OP

REEL: 032487 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, of the County of Los Angeles, in the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DRUM DAMPING MODIFICATION DEVICE, for which I have executed an application for a U.S. Letters Patent with the United States of America on February 4, 2014;

WHEREAS, REMO, INC., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 28101 Industry Drive, Valencia, California 91355, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me by REMO, INC. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention's resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this _____day of February, 2014

REEL: 032487 FRAME: 0252

STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)) ss. COUNTY OF Las Angeles)

On February 4, 2014 before me, Nancy B. Wagner, Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES H. MAY,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NANCY B. WAGNER Commission # 1917124 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2015